
CREDIT CARD 

PAYMENTS 

Period: 1 to 3

Year 2019-2020
Body Name Body Transaction Date Value Supplier Description Purchase Type Cost Center Department Section

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2019 £201.00 Trainline Train tickets to London Euston for NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 4600 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 05/04/2019 £344.60 Trainline Train tickets to London for NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 5915 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/04/2019 £200.00 Argos 4 Lawnmowers bought by NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 5929 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 15/04/2019 £104.25 Italkonline Black 1 meter UK 3 Pin Micro USB 2.1A 2000 mAh Fast charge Mains Wall Desk Charge with LED Indic x 15 Online Purchase 4512 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 15/04/2019 £459.04 Appliance Direct Grade A CAT B30 Black 2MP unlocked SIM Free 3G Online Purchase 4512 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 18/04/2019 -£123.00 Trainline Refund of train tickets Refund 4600 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 18/04/2019 -£44.80 Trainline Refund for train tickets double booked for NAME REDACTED on 5 April Refund 5915 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/04/2019 £55.99 amazon Wacom Intuos S, black Pen Tablet Online Purchase 4512 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/04/2019 £19.00 Shutterstock 365 day subscription, standard license Online Purchase 4301 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/04/2019 £19.00 Shutterstock purchase of shutterstock Online Purchase 4301 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/05/2019 £64.99 The PiHut Raspberry Kit Online Purchase 4512 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 15/05/2019 £280.49 Digicert Thawte SSL WEb Server - 2 Year Online Purchase 4512 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 15/05/2019 £409.50 Trainline Train fare for NAMES REDACTED Online Purchase 4751 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/05/2019 £223.92 Amazon iPad Keyboard Case for 9.7" x 4, ipad air keyboard, ipad 6Gen keyboard, ipad keyboard case for 9.7" 2018 Online Purchase 4512 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 28/05/2019 £19.00 Shuttershock 365-day Subscription, Standard License with 10 Downloads per Month Online Purchase 4301 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/06/2019 £78.00 INCA - Rural Gigabit Future Delegate Fees re Rural Gigabit Future Online Purchase 4512 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 11/06/2019 £58.00 John Lewis Apple Lightning to USB cable Online Purchase 4512 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/06/2019 £213.58 Go Daddy Certificates bought for Teams (NAME REDACTED) Online Purchase 4512 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/06/2019 £140.00 CIEH Events CIEH Beauty Conference - NAME REDACTED - Standard Online Purchase 4614 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/06/2019 £148.50 Premier Inn Accommodation for NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 4614 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/06/2019 £100.50 Trainline Train tickets for NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 4614 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 26/06/2019 £84.00 Altodigital Network Shredder bags Online Purchase 4340 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/06/2019 £19.00 Shuttershock 365-day Subscription, Standard License with 10 Downloads per Month Online Purchase 4301 Early Intervention Early Intervention & Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 26/04/2019 £10.50 HM Courts 21 Liability orders for unpaid business rates for a court hearing 23.05.2019. Court Fees 4310 Customer & Digital Customer Transformation

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/05/2019 £31.00 H M COURTS 62 liability orders for a court hearing date 27.06.2019. Court Fees 4310 Customer & Digital Customer Transformation

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/06/2019 £15.00 HM Courts 30 liability orders for a hearing date of 21.06.2019. Court Fees 4310 Customer & Digital Customer Transformation

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 26/04/2019 £118.00 HM Courts 236 liability orders £118.00 hearing 23May 2019 Court Fees 4310 Customer & Digital Customer Transformation

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/05/2019 £520.50 HM Courts 1041 Liability Orders for Hearing 27.06.2019 Court Fees 4310 Customer & Digital Customer Transformation

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/06/2019 £289.00 HM Courts 578 liability orders - hearing date 25th July 2019 Court Fees 4310 Customer & Digital Customer Transformation

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 21/06/2019 £2,900.00 Information Commissioners Office Payment made to Information Commissioners Office Online Purchase 4512 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/04/2019 £35.70 Asda Groceries Online Purchase 4322 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2019 £90.71 Ground Stability Searches 2 x ground stability searches for ADDRESS REDACTED Online Purchase 7344 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2019 £90.71 Woodchat Court Chorley 2 x ADDRESS REDACTED Online Purchase 7344 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2019 £109.18 United Utilities 2 x water drainage reports Online Purchase 7344 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/04/2019 £151.20 Linked In Linked In Online Purchase 4618 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/04/2019 £141.90 Trainline GDS User Research - NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 4006 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 12/04/2019 £54.59 United Utilities ADDRESS REDACTED Online Purchase 7344 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 12/04/2019 £72.68 101963 Ground Stability report Online Purchase 7344 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/04/2019 £109.18 United Utilities drainage reports Online Purchase 7344 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/04/2019 £145.36 The Coal Authority Mining and ground stability reports Online Purchase 7344 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 18/04/2019 £6.99 Ebay Gloves - NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 4330 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/04/2019 £90.72 Linked In LinkedIn Online Purchase 4618 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/04/2019 £112.93 Facebook Campaigns Online Purchase 4301 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/05/2019 £65.97 Amazon Chalkboards for NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 5244 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 10/05/2019 £56.33 ASDA Refreshments Online Purchase 4330 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 15/05/2019 £23.05 Trainline Train tickets - NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 5400 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/05/2019 -£90.00 Trainline Train ticket refund Refund 5400 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/05/2019 £13.85 Trainline Train tickets - NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 5400 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/05/2019 £193.50 Trainline Train tickets - NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 5400 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 25/05/2019 £17.00 Facebook Facebook Ads Online Purchase 4301 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/05/2019 £17.00 Facebook Facebook Ads Online Purchase 4301 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 28/05/2019 £17.00 Facebook Facebook Ads Online Purchase 4301 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 28/05/2019 £118.80 Crosshands Ltd - ACM Training Booked training for NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 4301 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/05/2019 £70.00 Facebook Campaigns Online Purchase 4301 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 31/05/2019 £25.00 Facebook Facebook ads - NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 4301 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/06/2019 £25.00 Facebook Facebook ads - NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 4301 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/06/2019 £40.00 Facebook Facebook Ads Online Purchase 4301 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 11/06/2019 -£5.60 Trainline Trainline ticket refund Refund 5400 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/06/2019 £48.50 ASDA Drinks for the Civic Dinner Online Purchase 4330 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/06/2019 £63.50 Marston Astin/Housing Law Handbook Online Purchase 4100 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/06/2019 £120.00 Premier Inn Accommodation for NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 5400 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/06/2019 £144.70 Trainline Train tickets for NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 5400 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/06/2019 £1.15 Morrisons refreshments Online Purchase 4330 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/06/2019 £35.00 ASDA Drinks for Civic Dinner Online Purchase 4330 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/06/2019 £85.80 Morrisons Drinks for the Civic Dinner Online Purchase 4330 Policy & Governance Legal, Democratic & HR Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/06/2019 £27.51 Facebook Taste of Chorley Ad Online Purchase 4301 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 28/06/2019 £61.10 Trainline Travel for NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 5400 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 28/06/2019 £226.00 Premier Inn Accommodation for NAME REDACTED Online Purchase 5400 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/06/2019 £100.00 Facebook Chorley Flower Show Ads Online Purchase 4301 Chief Executive Office of Chief Executive

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/06/2019 £38.99 Oypla.com Blue Heavy Duty Foldable Garden Trolley Cart Wagon Truck Online Purchase 4736 Customer & Digital Waste & Streetscene Services

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 11/04/2019 £111.70 DVLA VIN REDACTED - Vehicle Tax Road Tax 4736 Customer & Digital Waste & Streetscene Services

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/05/2019 £141.50 Highview Parking Parking Charge Payment VIN REDACTED Online Purchase 4736 Customer & Digital Waste & Streetscene Services

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 12/06/2019 £162.50 Post Office vehicle tax VIN REDACTED Road Tax 4736 Customer & Digital Waste & Streetscene Services

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/05/2019 £89.44 MSFT MSFT E0800859WF Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT Services

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/05/2019 £287.86 MSFT MSFT E0800859WF Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT Services
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Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/05/2019 £89.44 MSFT MSFT AZURE Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT Services

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/05/2019 £1,061.37 Microsoft Azure Microsoft Azure Cloud consumption costs Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT Services

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/06/2019 £1,189.35 Microsoft Azure Cloud hosting costs June. Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT Services


